(e) Preliminary Prospectus

On December 18, 2018, AX1 filed a preliminary prospectus with the securities regulatory
authorities in the Provinces of British Columbia, Alberta, Nova Scotia and Ontario and with
the CSE, qualifying the distribution of common shares of AX1 issuable upon the acquisition
of the outstanding common shares of the Company or upon conversion of the special
warrants of the Company.  In addition, AX1 has applied to the CSE to list its common
shares on the CSE.

C-1

{01242392;1}

SCHEDULE “C”
PRO-FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AX1 CAPITAL CORP.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
November 30, 2018
(EXPRESSED IN CANADIAN DOLLARS)
(UNAUDITED)

{01242392;1}

AX1 CAPITAL CORPORATION
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

November 30, 2018

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

(Unaudited)

Pro Forma Adjusted

Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma

Amounts

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash 195,916$   66,367$   500,383$   4(b),(c) 762,666$

Funds held in trust 623,257$   (623,257)$   4(c) -$

Trade and other receivables 37,444 37,444

Short term investments -

Inventory -

Prepaid expenses 44,450 44,450

   Total Current Assets   901,067 66,367 (122,874) 844,560

Total Assets 901,067$   66,367$   (122,874)$   844,560$

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 153,359$   20,014$   -$   173,373$

Subscriptions received 623,257$   (623,257)$   4(c) -$

Total Current Liabilities 776,616 20,014 (623,257) 173,373

Non-Current Liabilities

Long-term debt 526,000$   4(e) 526,000$

Total Non-Current Liabilities 526,000 526,000

Total Liabilities 776,616$   20,014$   (97,257)$   699,373$

Shareholders' Equity

Share capital 1,133,650 109,835 389,372 4(c),(d) 1,899,222

Warrants 314,989 (109,835) -

376,200 4(a) -

(314,989) 4(c) -

Reserve 5,742 5,742

Deficit (1,329,930) (63,482) (429,847) 4(a),(b) (1,759,777)

63,482

   Total Shareholders' Equity 124,451 46,353 (25,617) 145,187

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity 901,067$   66,367$   (122,874)$   844,560$

AX1 Capital

Corp

Luxxfolio

Network Inc

{01242392;1}

AX1 CAPITAL CORPORATION
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss

For the Three Months ended November 30, 2018

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

(Unaudited)

Notes

Expenses
Advertising and marketing 38,360$   -$   38,360$
Research and development 138,395$   -$   138,395$
Consulting 38,500$   -$   38,500$
Travel and conventions 2,413$   -$   2,413$
Management fees 6,000$   -$   6,000$
Professional fees -$   -$   -$
Rent 6,000$   -$   6,000$
Office and administration -$   45,061$   (45,061)$   -$

   Total Current Assets   229,668 45,061 (45,061) 229,668

Loss Before Other Items 229,668 45,061 (45,061) - 229,668

Other Items

Listing cost - - 2,726 2,726$

Net Loss and Comprehensive Loss for the Period 229,668$   45,061$   (45,061)$   232,394$

Basic and Diluted Loss Per Share (0.02)$   (0.02)$   (0.02)$

Weighted Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding 9,940,055 1,881,000 14,879,657

Adjusted Pro

Forma

Amounts

Luxxfolio

Network Inc

AX1 Capital

Corp

Pro Forma

Adjustments

{01242392;1}

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The accompanying unaudited pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position and statement of
comprehensive loss of AX1 Capital Corporation. (“AX1” or the “Company”) have been prepared by